
                           Fox Valley Association Championships
                              Hosted by Kaukauna High School
                                at Countryside Golf Course
                                        10/14/2021
                                             
                                        Team Score
                                             
                                   Boys Junior Varsity
                                             

  1.    29  Neenah                            (18:19.2  91:35.7 0:40.8)
================================================
  1      1  Carson Timm             11   17:52.9
  2      5  Jaden Leal              10   18:17.2
  3      6  Charles Fredrickson     10   18:18.4
  4      8  Nolan Smith             9    18:33.5
  5      9  Carson Verhagen         9    18:33.7
  6   ( 11) Charlie Wunderlich      10   18:40.2
  7   ( 12) Isiah Lasssiter         12   18:40.8

  2.    61  Appleton North                    (18:50.9  94:14.4 1:14.6)
================================================
  1      4  Evan Larsen             11   18:16.8
  2      7  Alex Bernhardt          11   18:31.1
  3     13  Caleb Olson             12   18:57.1
  4     14  Aiden Kramer            10   18:58.0
  5     23  Teddy Koelling          9    19:31.4
  6   ( 24) Riley Szymik            10   19:31.9
  7   ( 29) Caleb Sippel            12   19:51.2

  3.    67  Kimberly                          (18:54.1  94:30.5 1:05.1)
================================================
  1      2  Max Ingraham            11   18:13.6
  2     10  Jaden Sitzberger        11   18:34.0
  3     16  Anthony Finch           11   19:09.6
  4     19  Ben Schmidt             11   19:14.6
  5     20  Noah Menting            12   19:18.7
  6   ( 21) Nick Wagner             12   19:25.2
  7   ( 25) Calvin Mendoza          11   19:34.5

  4.   120  Hortonville                       (19:35.2  97:55.8 1:02.1)
================================================
  1     15  Noah Kramer             11   19:03.6
  2     18  Mason Lehmkuhl          11   19:14.2
  3     27  Eathan Lund             10   19:46.1
  4     28  Gabe Paschke            9    19:46.2
  5     32  Jacob Tank              10   20:05.7
  6   ( 37) Owen Ackerman           9    20:11.1
  7   ( 38) Kyle Bacus              9    20:13.1

  5.   139  Fond du Lac                       (19:45.5  98:47.4 2:40.6)
================================================
  1      3  Tyler Vang              12   18:15.3
  2     17  Tyler Wzorek            12   19:11.2
  3     31  Jonah Krueger           12   20:05.0
  4     40  Matthew Janke           9    20:20.0
  5     48  Riley Jorgensen         10   20:55.9
  6   ( 55) Spencer Clark           11   21:57.0

  6.   182  Appleton East                     (20:16.1  101:20.3 0:55.3)
================================================
  1     30  Cayden Granger          12   20:01.1
  2     33  Nik Hall                11   20:05.7
  3     34  Connor Pitterie         11   20:07.1
  4     36  Benjamin Stevens        9    20:10.0
  5     49  Ashton Hawkinson        12   20:56.4



  6   ( 52) Aidan Schmidt           9    21:30.4
  7   ( 58) Evan Rankin             9    22:24.2

  7.   192  Oshkosh West                      (20:15.7  101:18.5 0:49.4)
================================================
  1     26  Brayden Binder          10   19:42.4
  2     35  Clayton Ellison         12   20:08.7
  3     42  Will Stevens            12   20:26.1
  4     44  Taylor Block            12   20:29.5
  5     45  Jacob Cornell           11   20:31.8
  6   ( 46) Luke Eaton              10   20:43.2
  7   ( 47) Connor Yakes            11   20:45.6

  8.   228  Oshkosh North                     (21:02.3  105:11.4 2:35.7)
================================================
  1     22  Trey Pecore             12   19:30.3
  2     43  Owen Schulze            11   20:27.3
  3     50  Matthew Indergand       9    21:05.1
  4     56  Samuel Dick             10   22:02.7
  5     57  Gavin Kroll             12   22:06.0
  6   ( 59) Payton Rockteschel      9    30:37.3

  9.   238  Appleton West                     (21:02.5  105:12.1 1:22.7)
================================================
  1     39  Ethan Compton           10   20:15.3
  2     41  Camden Erickson         10   20:23.8
  3     51  Andrew Walker           9    21:17.4
  4     53  Corbin Moore            9    21:37.6
  5     54  Andrew Classen          12   21:38.0
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                              Hosted by Kaukauna High School
                                at Countryside Golf Course
                                        10/14/2021
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                                   Boys Junior Varsity
                                             
                                             
Place TmPl Name                      Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ========================= ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Carson Timm               11   Neenah                            17:52.9  5:46 
    2    2 Max Ingraham              11   Kimberly                          18:13.6  5:52 
    3    3 Tyler Vang                12   Fond du Lac                       18:15.3  5:53 
    4    4 Evan Larsen               11   Appleton North                    18:16.8  5:54 
    5    5 Jaden Leal                10   Neenah                            18:17.2  5:54 
    6    6 Charles Fredrickson       10   Neenah                            18:18.4  5:54 
    7    7 Alex Bernhardt            11   Appleton North                    18:31.1  5:58 
    8    8 Nolan Smith               9    Neenah                            18:33.5  5:59 
    9    9 Carson Verhagen           9    Neenah                            18:33.7  5:59 
   10   10 Jaden Sitzberger          11   Kimberly                          18:34.0  5:59 
   11   11 Charlie Wunderlich        10   Neenah                            18:40.2  6:01 
   12   12 Isiah Lasssiter           12   Neenah                            18:40.8  6:01 
   13      Braedy Klawikowski        9    Neenah                            18:43.3  6:02 
   14      Eduardo Rangel            11   Neenah                            18:53.0  6:05 
   15   13 Caleb Olson               12   Appleton North                    18:57.1  6:06 
   16   14 Aiden Kramer              10   Appleton North                    18:58.0  6:07 
   17      Owen Martin               10   Neenah                            18:59.6  6:07 
   18      Erik Kraus                12   Neenah                            19:02.8  6:08 
   19   15 Noah Kramer               11   Hortonville                       19:03.6  6:09 
   20      Jensen Rocke              12   Neenah                            19:05.0  6:09 
   21   16 Anthony Finch             11   Kimberly                          19:09.6  6:10 
   22   17 Tyler Wzorek              12   Fond du Lac                       19:11.2  6:11 
   23      Henry Werner              12   Neenah                            19:12.1  6:11 
   24      Owen Blenker              10   Neenah                            19:12.5  6:11 
   25   18 Mason Lehmkuhl            11   Hortonville                       19:14.2  6:12 
   26   19 Ben Schmidt               11   Kimberly                          19:14.6  6:12 
   27   20 Noah Menting              12   Kimberly                          19:18.7  6:13 
   28   21 Nick Wagner               12   Kimberly                          19:25.2  6:16 
   29   22 Trey Pecore               12   Oshkosh North                     19:30.3  6:17 
   30   23 Teddy Koelling            9    Appleton North                    19:31.4  6:18 
   31   24 Riley Szymik              10   Appleton North                    19:31.9  6:18 
   32   25 Calvin Mendoza            11   Kimberly                          19:34.5  6:18 
   33      Ben Hartman               12   Kimberly                          19:35.8  6:19 
   34      Christian Seaver          12   Neenah                            19:37.2  6:19 
   35   26 Brayden Binder            10   Oshkosh West                      19:42.4  6:21 
   36      Benjamin Burgess          9    Kimberly                          19:44.1  6:22 
   37   27 Eathan Lund               10   Hortonville                       19:46.1  6:22 
   38   28 Gabe Paschke              9    Hortonville                       19:46.2  6:22 
   39   29 Caleb Sippel              12   Appleton North                    19:51.2  6:24 
   40      Harmon Posegate           9    Neenah                            19:56.6  6:26 
   41   30 Cayden Granger            12   Appleton East                     20:01.1  6:27 
   42   31 Jonah Krueger             12   Fond du Lac                       20:05.0  6:28 
   43   32 Jacob Tank                10   Hortonville                       20:05.7  6:29 
   44   33 Nik Hall                  11   Appleton East                     20:05.7  6:29 
   45   34 Connor Pitterie           11   Appleton East                     20:07.1  6:29 
   46      Ben Klein                 12   Kimberly                          20:07.6  6:29 
   47   35 Clayton Ellison           12   Oshkosh West                      20:08.7  6:30 
   48      Joe Schultz               9    Neenah                            20:09.7  6:30 
   49   36 Benjamin Stevens          9    Appleton East                     20:10.0  6:30 
   50   37 Owen Ackerman             9    Hortonville                       20:11.1  6:30 
                                                     
    • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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===== ==== ========================= ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
   51      Nathan Johnson            9    Neenah                            20:12.1  6:31 
   52   38 Kyle Bacus                9    Hortonville                       20:13.1  6:31 
   53      Kale Twombly              11   Kimberly                          20:14.6  6:31 
   54   39 Ethan Compton             10   Appleton West                     20:15.3  6:32 
   55      Brady Hildreth            10   Neenah                            20:17.2  6:32 
   56      Bly Wheller               9    Neenah                            20:18.0  6:33 
   57      Cole Hansen               12   Kimberly                          20:18.9  6:33 
   58   40 Matthew Janke             9    Fond du Lac                       20:20.0  6:33 
   59      Tryce Strauch             9    Kimberly                          20:20.1  6:33 
   60      Ryan Foucault             11   Neenah                            20:22.7  6:34 
   61      Zane Sano-Giles           9    Neenah                            20:23.6  6:34 
   62      Nolan Weber               9    Appleton North                    20:23.7  6:34 
   63   41 Camden Erickson           10   Appleton West                     20:23.8  6:34 
   64      Christian Campbell        9    Neenah                            20:24.0  6:34 
   65      Adolphe Hakizimana        12   Appleton North                    20:24.6  6:35 
   66   42 Will Stevens              12   Oshkosh West                      20:26.1  6:35 
   67   43 Owen Schulze              11   Oshkosh North                     20:27.3  6:36 
   68      Aiden Nettekoven          10   Appleton North                    20:29.1  6:36 
   69   44 Taylor Block              12   Oshkosh West                      20:29.5  6:36 
   70   45 Jacob Cornell             11   Oshkosh West                      20:31.8  6:37 
   71      Peter Olson               12   Neenah                            20:35.1  6:38 
   72      Will Zwirschitz           10   Kimberly                          20:37.9  6:39 
   73      Eric Blank                12   Neenah                            20:41.3  6:40 
   74      Braden Louden             10   Neenah                            20:41.4  6:40 
   75      Aidan Wilczek             9    Kimberly                          20:42.6  6:40 
   76   46 Luke Eaton                10   Oshkosh West                      20:43.2  6:41 
   77      Wyatt Armock              10   Neenah                            20:43.3  6:41 
   78      Michael Grones            11   Kimberly                          20:44.5  6:41 
   79      Nicholas Novak            11   Neenah                            20:44.5  6:41 
   80   47 Connor Yakes              11   Oshkosh West                      20:45.6  6:41 
   81      Dylan Pack                12   Appleton North                    20:48.8  6:42 
   82      Tom Lovesee               12   Appleton North                    20:51.7  6:43 
   83      Brandon Triebold          11   Oshkosh West                      20:51.8  6:43 
   84      Sam Kleisner              10   Neenah                            20:51.9  6:43 
   85      Oliver Hestres            10   Appleton North                    20:54.7  6:44 
   86      Gabriel Eremia            11   Neenah                            20:54.8  6:44 
   87   48 Riley Jorgensen           10   Fond du Lac                       20:55.9  6:45 
   88   49 Ashton Hawkinson          12   Appleton East                     20:56.4  6:45 
   89      Will Liebeskind           12   Neenah                            20:59.0  6:46 
   90      Michael Reider            10   Kimberly                          21:03.6  6:47 
   91   50 Matthew Indergand         9    Oshkosh North                     21:05.1  6:48 
   92      Aaron Panske              11   Oshkosh West                      21:07.7  6:49 
   93      Wilson Baltus             10   Neenah                            21:10.0  6:49 
   94      Landon Daniels            9    Hortonville                       21:10.3  6:49 
   95      Alex Fahrenkrug           12   Neenah                            21:10.7  6:49 
   96      Bryant Wright             11   Oshkosh West                      21:15.4  6:51 
   97      Sam Benesh                9    Oshkosh West                      21:16.5  6:51 
   98      Alex Groeschel            11   Kimberly                          21:17.2  6:52 
   99   51 Andrew Walker             9    Appleton West                     21:17.4  6:52 
  100      Cooper Johnson            11   Hortonville                       21:18.4  6:52 
                                                     
    • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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===== ==== ========================= ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
  101      Evan Olson                12   Appleton North                    21:22.2  6:53 
  102      Shawn Pinkerton           11   Oshkosh West                      21:22.5  6:53 
  103      Riley Albrecht            9    Oshkosh West                      21:22.9  6:53 
  104      Nicholas Bloomhuff        10   Neenah                            21:24.4  6:54 
  105   52 Aidan Schmidt             9    Appleton East                     21:30.4  6:56 
  106   53 Corbin Moore              9    Appleton West                     21:37.6  6:58 
  107   54 Andrew Classen            12   Appleton West                     21:38.0  6:58 
  108      Jacob Stinski             9    Oshkosh West                      21:50.2  7:02 
  109      Carter Fenlon             10   Kimberly                          21:52.0  7:03 
  110      Kai McClellan             12   Oshkosh West                      21:53.5  7:03 
  111      Jacob Hendricks           11   Oshkosh West                      21:54.1  7:03 
  112      Logan Stewart             11   Neenah                            21:54.2  7:03 
  113      Zach Cornell              12   Oshkosh West                      21:54.3  7:04 
  114   55 Spencer Clark             11   Fond du Lac                       21:57.0  7:04 
  115      Isaiah Engelke            10   Neenah                            21:58.9  7:05 
  116      Alex Schlicting           12   Oshkosh West                      22:02.1  7:06 
  117   56 Samuel Dick               10   Oshkosh North                     22:02.7  7:06 
  118      Austin Pierstorff         9    Neenah                            22:03.1  7:06 
  119      Quenton Prickett          9    Oshkosh West                      22:03.5  7:06 
  120      Seth Menting              10   Kimberly                          22:03.8  7:07 
  121   57 Gavin Kroll               12   Oshkosh North                     22:06.0  7:07 
  122      Esteban Medina            9    Appleton North                    22:13.1  7:10 
  123      Sidd Mahoney              9    Kimberly                          22:16.6  7:11 
  124      Evan Stanislawski         10   Kimberly                          22:17.4  7:11 
  125      Ethan Wauters             9    Kimberly                          22:22.4  7:13 
  126      Hans Larson               11   Oshkosh West                      22:23.6  7:13 
  127      Brandon Pinkerton         11   Oshkosh West                      22:23.8  7:13 
  128   58 Evan Rankin               9    Appleton East                     22:24.2  7:13 
  129      Masen Letourneau          9    Kimberly                          22:31.1  7:15 
  130      Evan Wells                9    Appleton East                     22:33.1  7:16 
  131      Jr Mooren                 9    Kimberly                          22:34.4  7:16 
  132      Cade Radish               9    Hortonville                       22:37.7  7:17 
  133      Daniel Montano            10   Oshkosh West                      22:41.2  7:19 
  134      Brayden Tyynismaa         9    Neenah                            22:42.7  7:19 
  135      Ethan Steffen             9    Kimberly                          22:49.8  7:21 
  136      Max Stern                 12   Neenah                            22:58.3  7:24 
  137      Donte Dobbs               9    Kimberly                          23:00.3  7:25 
  138      Max Heling                9    Kimberly                          23:00.4  7:25 
  139      Joey Martino              11   Appleton North                    23:01.8  7:25 
  140      Ethan Pinkerton           10   Oshkosh West                      23:09.0  7:28 
  141      Eli Dewitt                12   Appleton East                     23:27.1  7:33 
  142      Mathew Davis              9    Oshkosh West                      23:33.9  7:36 
  143      Chase Fellhoffer          9    Appleton East                     23:35.3  7:36 
  144      McKale Krueger            9    Appleton East                     23:36.7  7:36 
  145      Andrew Steffen            9    Oshkosh West                      23:41.3  7:38 
  146      Jack Bartel               9    Appleton East                     23:46.2  7:40 
  147      Matthew Foley             10   Oshkosh West                      23:55.5  7:43 
  148      Luke Pokwinski            9    Appleton East                     24:13.6  7:48 
  149      George Eastman-Kies       12   Neenah                            24:23.0  7:51 
  150      Mitchell Froze            11   Appleton North                    24:23.2  7:51 
                                                     
    • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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  151      Max De Montigny           9    Neenah                            24:27.3  7:53 
  152      Jarrett Jones             11   Oshkosh West                      24:33.5  7:55 
  153      Odin Koller               12   Kaukauna                          24:36.4  7:56 
  154      Thomas Kramer             11   Appleton North                    24:40.5  7:57 
  155      Adam Thon                 11   Appleton North                    24:47.2  7:59 
  156      Carter Piepenburg         12   Appleton East                     24:56.0  8:02 
  157      Spencer Davis             11   Kaukauna                          24:58.5  8:03 
  158      Zander Moore              10   Neenah                            25:24.1  8:11 
  159      Maddox Meulemans          11   Appleton East                     25:39.3  8:16 
  160      Finn Lattau               9    Neenah                            25:39.4  8:16 
  161      Parker Bates              9    Kimberly                          25:41.0  8:16 
  162      Rafe Briggs               9    Oshkosh West                      26:17.2  8:28 
  163      Noel Wheel                9    Oshkosh West                      26:22.8  8:30 
  164      Jack Anderson             9    Appleton East                     26:45.0  8:37 
  165      Devin Schuelke            10   Neenah                            28:16.7  9:07 
  166      Gavin Meitner             11   Appleton North                    28:22.0  9:08 
  167      Mouny Worapol             11   Neenah                            29:07.8  9:23 
  168   59 Payton Rockteschel        9    Oshkosh North                     30:37.3  9:52 
  169      Reed Challoner            12   Neenah                            34:38.2 11:09 
                                                     
    • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


